PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| Hewlett-Packard Ltd., of Bracknell England | 05/13/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Hewlett-Packard Development Company |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 20555 S.H. 249 |
| City: | Houston |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 77070 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10476571 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-1111

Email: amlgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Allan M. Lowe

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Ste. 300
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allan M. Lowe

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

JP \$40.00 104/65/

PATENT REEL: 014629 FRAME: 0481

Attorney Docket No: 30010522-3 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Limited (an English Company of Bracknell, England) is, by operation of Section 39 of the United Kingdom Patents Act of 1977 relating to employee inventions, owner of the invention entitled:

Automatic Photography

devised by:

David Arthur Grosvenor

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Limited and Hewlett-Packard Company (A Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), and a further agreement between Hewlett-Packard Company and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. (a Texas limited partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, USA), the latter agreement including the transfer to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. of the right to claim convention priority from applications filed in the name of Hewlett-Packard Company in respect of the invention, Hewlett-Packard Limited, at the direction of Hewlett-Packard Company, hereby perfects the assignment to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P., its successors and assigns, of (a) the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent for the above identified invention in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application entitled:

Automatic Photography

which was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/GB02/04458 filed on 1st October 2002

and filed as U.S. Patent Application Serial No: 10/476,571 on: 31st October 2003

and executed by the below named inventor on the indicated date

executed by David Arthur Grosvenor on 30th March 2004

and (b) the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to obtain Letters Patents in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patents as consistent with the Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Limited and Hewlett-Packard Company, and Hewlett-Packard Company and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Hewlett-Packard Limited.

By:

Kevin Charles Mudge

Title:

Counsel Intellectual Property

Date:

RECORDED: 05/18/2004

X May 2004

PATENT REEL: 014629 FRAME: 0482